

:
C.A.No. 4030 OF 2001
ITEM No.14

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4030/2001

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAPILA PAIKRAY

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 20/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Mridul Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Since no effective steps have been taken inspite of several opportunities granted by the Registry as well as by us, for withdrawal of the amount of Rs.10,000/-, we consider it just and proper to direct the amount to be paid over to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master